

April 25, 2023

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal street, Fort,
Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: BSE-505729

Sub: <u>Initial Disclosure in terms of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144</u>
<u>dated November 26, 2018, SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 August 10,</u>
2021 (updated as on April 13, 2022) ("SEBI Circular").

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018, SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 August 10, 2021 (updated as on April 13, 2022) ("SEBI Circular") in respect of fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Corporates and disclosure compliance thereof by such Large Corporate, we would like to confirm that our company - Singer India Limited is **not a Large Corporate** (LC) as on March 31, 2023 as per the framework and applicability criteria given in the aforesaid SEBI Circular and necessary Initial Disclosure in this regard is enclosed as per Annexure- A.

Kindly take the above in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely, For Singer India Limited A-26/4,
O 2nd Floor
Mohan Co-op. *
Indl. Estate

Rickee Bisla Compliance Officer & Company Secretary

Encl: As above

CIN: L52109DL1977PLC025405

Annexure-A

Format of Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Name of the Company

CIN No

Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March 2023

(in Rs. Crores)

Highest Credit Rating during the previous financial year

Name of the Credit Rating Agency issuing the Credit Rating

assigning the Highest rating

Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case

of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework

We confirm that the Company do not fall under the category of 'Large Corporate' as on March 31, 2023, as per the framework provided in the SEBI circular.

For Singer India Limited

Rickee Bisla

Company Secretary

Email id: Secretarial@singerindia.com

Date: 25/04/2022

: NIL

: CRISIL BBB/Stable

: SINGER INDIA LTD.

: L52109DL1977PLC025405

: CRISIL Ltd.

: Not Applicable

Subhash Chand Nagpal

Email id:snagpal@singerindia.net